SCHENECTADY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2021-2022 FACILITIES USE FEE SCHEDULE

Group I: SCSD Students, Staff, Youth Programs

Group II: Community Youth Programs

Group III: Non-residents

Schenectady City School District Facilities Group I Group II Group III
SCSD 50% or higher SCSD Less than 50%
80% or Higher membership Non-residents
Membership
Fee Fee Fee
Auditorium and Gymnasium No cost $60/hour $125/hour
SHS, MPMS, CPMS, Howe, Paige, Washington Irving, Yates, Monday-Saturday Monday-Saturday
Woodlawn
Gymnasium or Auditorium (dual use) $90/hour Sunday $175/hour Sunday
Hamilton, Howe, Keane, MLK, Lincoln, Pleasant Valley, SCLA,
Van Corlaer, Zoller
Track/Field/Turf Field No cost $60/hour $125/hour
SHS Monday-Saturday Monday-Saturday
*Use of lights will be additional cost $90/hour Sunday $175/hour
Sunday
Track/Field No cost $60/hour $125/hour
MPMS Monday-Saturday Monday-Saturday
Fields
All schools $90/hour Sunday $175/hour Sunday
Cafeteria No cost $60/hour $125/hour
All schools Monday-Saturday Monday-Saturday
$90/hour Sunday $175/hour Sunday
Classroom/Library/Hallway No cost $60/hour $125/hour
Monday-Saturday Monday-Saturday
$90/hour Sunday $175/hour Sunday
Other
Scoreboard Operator No cost $25/hour $50/hour
Turf Field/Track Lighting (SHS) $25/hour $50/hour
Practice Field Lighting (SHS) $25/hour $50/hour
Track/Field Lighting (MPMS) $25/hour $50/hour
Practice Field Lighting (MPMS) $25/hour $50/hour
Equipment Use (goals, markers, Porta-Pots) $50/per event $75/per event
Concessions Stands (SHS & MPMS) $25/per event $50/per event
Pool No cost $50/hour per event $100/hour per event
SHS $30/hour per lifeguard $30/hour per lifeguard

$60/hour per custodian
Monday-Saturday
$90/hour per custodian
Sunday

$125/hour per custodian
Monday-Saturday
$175/hour per custodian
Sunday

Please note: Additional charges may be added due to food being served, large groups, etc. The District reserves the right to assign appropriate staffing

levels based on the event.




